
At Large Johnnie A (JAK) Keller
812 Sheridan St
Salina, KS 67401 (785) 787-2072 johnnie.keller60@gmail.com

At Large Trent W Davis
2145 Hillside Dr
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 493-1038 twdavis22@gmail.com

At Large Keith Cooper
130 S Wisconsin St
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 787-2003 keithcooper1987@yahoo.com

At Large John C Price
829 Manor Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 826-0637 deerkansas@gmail.com

At Large Dean Klenda
254 N Santa Fe Ave Apt 
413
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 342-7780 deanklenda@colemanguy.com

At Large Randall R Hardy
816 Highland Ave
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 826-7858 salinaks@gmail.com

At Large Greg Lenkiewicz
417 Country Club Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 342-6049 greglenkiewicz@gmail.com

At Large Bill Longbine
2212 Huntington Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 493-4920 longbineforsalina@gmail.com

At Large Doug Rempp
1216 Bentgrass Dr
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 826-0777 drempp1@gmail.com

At Large
Salina, KS 67401

CM Benjamin Ashmore
353 W Main St
Assaria, KS 67416

(785) 452-8497 benmore76@yahoo.com

CM Rick Tanner
376 W 4th St
PO Box 353 
Assaria, KS 67416

(785) 822-8130 rtanner.jrent@sbcglobal.net

CM
,  

CM Patrick A Haberman
304 E 3rd St
Brookville, KS 67425

(785) 822-8756 tractor88@hotmail.com

CM Tammy Morrical
508 N Meier St
Brookville, KS 67425

(785) 201-7000 tammysurface@hotmail.com

CM Shawn Fisher
108 E 2nd St
PO Box 133
Brookville, KS 67425

(785) 250-2055 lakes_air@yahoo.com

Mayor Gary Olson
524 Maple St
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 822-2202 gcolson89@yahoo.com

Mayor David Jackson
702 Melbert St
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 491-0066 DJackson7925@yahoo.com

CM Scott Bickel
822 Spring St
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 643-3227 g.scott.bickel@gmail.com

CM Doug Eisele
114 Maple St
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 577-3871 d_eisele67@yahoo.com

CM Trish Bartlett
218 Spring St
PO Box 94
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 452-2914 trish.bartlett81@gmail.com

3 Council Members (4 yr terms) 
Ordinance 423-C

Brookville
City

3 Council Members (4 yr terms) 
Ordinance 8

1 Mayor (4 yr term), 2 Council Members (4 yr terms)
Ordinance 1283

2025 Offices to be Elected
Saline County, Kansas

Last Updated June 10, 2025

City Offices 

Salina
City

Assaria
City

Gypsum
City

3 Commission Members (2 - 4 yr terms, 1 – 2 yr term) 
Ordinance 16-10830



2025 Offices to be Elected

CM Doug Petty
102 S Center St
PO Box 44
New Cambria, KS 67470

(785) 577-3950 doug.petty@ymail.com

CM Melissa Fowler
114 E 1st St
New Cambria, KS 67470

(785) 914-9095 momzfowler33@gmail.com

CM Melissa Grit
2208 N Weaver Rd
New Cambria, KS 67470

(785) 819-2655 melissa.smull@yahoo.com

CM
, KS 

CM
, KS 

CM John E Noeller
402 Mattson St
Smolan, KS 67456

(785) 826-7555 john23t@gmail.com

CM Rochelle Albers
208 S 2nd St
Smolan, KS 67456

(785) 668-2668 ralbers@hometelco.net

CM Kelly Jester
209 S 2nd St
Smolan, KS 67456

(785) 668-2215 courtside07@hotmail.com

, KS 

, KS 

BM Rachelle O'Connor
3546 E Water Well Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 829-1538 rachelleecklund@yahoo.com

BM Denise Stein
8852 E Rose Hill Rd
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 822-8786 d.stein8786@gmail.com

BM Amber Fouard
8180 S Halstead Rd
Smolan, KS 67456

(785) 342-0510 amberfouard@gmail.com

BM
,  

BOD

BOD

Central
Kansas

Extension
District

#3

3 Council Members (4 yr terms)
Ordinance 50

Special Districts
2 Board Members (4 yr terms) 

Dayton
Drainage
District

#1

3 Board of Directors (4 yr terms) 

Smolan
City

Ordinance 2017-1

New Cambria
City

3 Council Members (4 yr terms)



2025 Offices to be Elected

At Large Bonnie Schamberger
820 Manor Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 476-5669 bonnieschamberger@gmail.com

At Large Gabe Grant
327 S 8th St
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 577-6989 gabegrant@me.com

At Large
Rebecca Lynn Norlin 
(Becky)

1409 Sunrise Dr
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 309-6198 beccanor87@outlook.com

At Large Amy Freelove
835 Highland Ave
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 643-7489 freelovefamily@icloud.com

At Large Dana Johnson
127 Overhill Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(816) 686-4075 johnson.dmp@gmail.com

At Large
Salina, KS 67401

At Large
Salina, KS 67401

D1P4 Kenneth Costigan
736 E Mentor Rd
Mentor, KS 67416

(785) 250-8139 kenny.costigan@outlook.com

D1P4 Skylar Hanson
9532 S Old 81 Hwy
Assaria, KS 67416

(785) 819-6265 skyhanson33@gmail.com

D2P5 Jill Ade
7932 E Mentor Rd
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 819-2269 jillade79@gmail.com

D2P5 Drew J Rathbun
5499 E McReynolds Rd
Gypsum, KS 67448

(785) 826-7068 drathbun10@gmail.com

D3P6 Jessica Goubeaux
250 N Kipp Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 220-1522 jessica.goubeaux@gmail.com

D3P6 Stephanie Markle
4481 S Ohio St
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 643-0836 markle.stephanie@gmail.com

P4 Martin Kramer
745 N Link Rd
Brookville, KS 67425

(785) 826-6131 coach_kramer@hotmail.com

P5 Heather Hardesty
268 E South St
Bavaria, KS 67401

(785) 820-7954 khrtk1501@gmail.com

P4 Stephanie Bremerman
4245 S Wyman Rd
Brookville, KS 67425

(785) 493-4607 stephbremerman@gmail.com

P6 Rebecca Kejr
4481 W Stimmel Rd
Salina, KS 67401

(785) 643-7999 rebecca.kejr@gmail.com

P2 David Hiechel
5816 W Magnolia Rd
Salina, KS 67401 (785) 493-1836 daveh@eagleinc.com

Southeast
of Saline

USD #306

3 Board Members (4 yr term) - Assaria District #1 Position #4,
Gypsum District #2 Position #5, Kipp District #3 Position #6

Voting Plan B -  K.S.A. 72-1083

3 Board Members (4 yr term) - At Large
Voting Plan A -  K.S.A. 72-1083

Salina
USD #305

3 Board Members (4 yr term) - Position #4, #5 & #6
Voting Plan C -  K.S.A. 72-1083

Unexpired 2 Year Term Position #2

Ell-Saline
USD #307

Home County Based USD’s
School District Offices 



2025 Offices to be Elected

P4 Jessica Ebert
610 N 20th Rd
Tescott, KS 67484

(785) 477-1941 ebertranch09@gmail.com

P5 Colton Wolf
1260 Buffalo Rd
Culver, KS 67484

(785) 488-8228 colton.wolf@gmail.com

P6 Jeff Shamburg
504 N Parker St
Bennington , KS 67422

(785) 438-9500 jshamburg@gmail.com

,  

D1P4 Robert VanDeCreek
410 Dewey St
Solomon, KS 67480

(785) 342-9945 robvandecreek@gmail.com

D2P5 Cynthia Denise Miller
307 W 4th St
PO Box 16
Solomon, KS 67480

(785) 643-8955 dmiller@usd393.net

D3P6 Leannitta Heller
211 N Poplar St
Solomon, KS 67480

(785) 342-0220 leannittaheller@gmail.com

,  

,  

D1P4 Daniel Rauchholz
3504 W Falun Rd
Lindsborg, KS 67456

(785) 668-2713 daniel@smokewood.us

D2P5 Chris Baker
2556 16th Ave
Lindsborg, KS 67456

(785) 212-0150 cbaker96@gmail.com

D3P6 Christopher Bauer
323 N First
Lindsborg, KS 67456

(785) 227-3284 cbauer@boe.smokyvally.org

3 Board Members (4 yr term) -Position #4, Position #5, Position #6

Bennington
USD #240

(Ottawa Co)

Lindsborg
USD #400

(McPherson 
Co)

Joint County Based USD’s

Voting Plan B -  K.S.A. 72-1083

3 Board Members (4 yr term) - District #1 Position #4, District #2 Position #5, District #3 Position #6

Voting Plan B -  K.S.A. 72-1083

3 Board Members (4 yr term) District #1 Position #4, District #2 Position #5, District #3 Position #6

Voting Plan B -  K.S.A. 72-1083

Solomon
USD #393

(Dickinson Co)


